506059652 05/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6106366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED	03/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIRE VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED
Street Address:	300 SHIRE WAY
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16663743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006685-1674
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRISTIN E. JUDA
SIGNATURE: /Cristin E. Juda/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2006685_1674_Name_Change#page1.tif source=2006685_1674_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 506059652 REEL: 052661 FRAME: 0371

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIROPHARMA
INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED"
TO "SHIRE VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2435760 8100

140314003

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1196436

DATE: 03-11-14

PATENT

REEL: 052661 FRAME: 0372

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Vivered 11:45 AM 03/11/2014 //ILED 11:13 AM 03/11/2014 SRV 140314003 - 2435760 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED

Pursuant to the provisions of § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FIRST: The present name of the corporation is ViroPharma Incorporated (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the first Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Shire ViroPharma Incorporated (the "Corporation").

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of § 228 and § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

#85599499vi

PATENT <u>REEL: 052661 FRAME: 0373</u>